

204th St. Roundabout Project

May 21, 2020

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Spec Ref Sect.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Apparent Low Bidder Reece Construction		Colacurcio Brothers		SRV Construction		Faber Construction		A-1 Landscape	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Unexpected Site Changes	1-04.4 SP	1	EST LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1-05.4 SP	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 30,059.00	\$ 30,059.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 39,780.00
3	Structure Surveying	1-05.4 SP	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00
4	ADA Features Surveying	1-05.4 SP	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,970.00
5	Record Drawings	1-05 SP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	SPCC Plan	1-07	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
7	Potholing	1-07 SP	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00
8	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1-07.23 SP	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 15,404.00	\$ 15,404.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 9,870.00
9	Min Bid Req – Type B Progress Schedule \$5000	1-08 SP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	Mobilization	1-09.7	1	LS	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 241,399.00	\$ 241,399.00	\$ 126,780.00	\$ 126,780.00
11	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1-10 SP	1	LS	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,846.00	\$ 23,846.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 27,840.00
12	Construction Phasing	1-10 SP	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,353.00	\$ 3,353.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 21,460.00
13	Traffic Control Supervisor	1-10 SP	1	LS HR	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,790.00	\$ 18,790.00	\$ 39,878.00	\$ 39,878.00
14	Clearing and Grubbing	2-01 SP	2,510	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,630.00
15	Removing Existing Drainage Structure	2-02 SP	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 5,204.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	Removing Existing Drainage Pipe	2-02 SP	119	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,877.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 13,447.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,428.00
17	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	2-02 SP	270	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00
18	Removing Cement Conc. Curb	2-02 SP	310	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00
19	Sawcutting Existing Pavement	2-02 SP	1,980	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,920.00
20	Abandon Monitoring Well	2-02 SP	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 11,540.00
21	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2-03	2,410	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 79,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 147,010.00
22	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	2-03	150	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00
23	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	2-09	420	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 27,720.00
24	Shoring Or Extra Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	2-09	3000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	4-04	580	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,680.00
26	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	4-04	1,810	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 114,030.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 77,830.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,450.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 56,110.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 76,020.00
27	HMA Cl. ½ IN. PG58H-22	5-04 SP	1,460	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175,200.00	\$ 144.50	\$ 210,970.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 197,100.00
28	HMA for Approach Cl. ½ IN. PG58H-22	5-04 SP	60	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 18,120.00
29	Planing Bituminous Pavement	5-04 SP	4,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 20,800.00
30	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	5-04 SP	1	CALC	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00
31	Decorative Cement Concrete Pavement – Truck Aprc	5-05 SP	271	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 53,658.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 52,845.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 65,582.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 93,495.00
32	Decorative Cement Concrete Pavement – Splitter Isla	5-05 SP	135	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 47,925.00
33	Decorative Cement Concrete Pavement – Maintenan	5-05 SP	77	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 18,634.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 17,787.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 27,335.00
34	Structural Earth Wall	6-13 SP	440	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 141,240.00
35	Modular Block Wall	6-20 SP	180	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
36	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam	7-04	730	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 69,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 56,210.00
37	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	7-04 SP	80	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00
38	Adjust Catch Basin	7-05	8	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 9,920.00
39	Solid Locking Lid	7-05 SP	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
40	Catch Basin Type 1	7-05 SP	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 32,400.00
41	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	7-05 SP	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 14,925.00	\$ 3,629.00	\$ 10,887.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 20,910.00
42	Catch Basin Type 2 54 In. Diam.	7-05 SP	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,748.00	\$ 3,748.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00
43	Connection to Drainage Structure	7-05 SP	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 13,788.00	\$ 16,540.00	\$ 148,860.00
44	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade	7-05 SP	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,620.00
45	Relocate Flow Control Structure	7-05 SP	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,857.00	\$ 10,857.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
46	Relocate Oil Water Separator	7-05 SP	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,739.00	\$ 12,739.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
47	Abandon AC Water Main Connection	7-09 SP	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4,960.00
48	Adjust Water Valve to Finished Grade	7-12 SP	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 949.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
49	Moving Existing Hydrant	7-14	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,569.00	\$ 5,138.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 13,740.00

50	Relocate Existing Water Meter	7-15 SP	7	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 7,203.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 22,715.00
51	Inlet Protection	8-01	20	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 4,360.00
52	Silt Fence	8-01	1,540	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,640.00
53	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	8-01	1	EST	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
54	PSIPE – Amur Maple, 8-10' Ht.	8-02	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00
55	PSIPE – Leprechaun Green Ash, 2" Cal	8-02	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00
56	PSIPE – Serbian Spruce, 8-10' Ht.	8-02	3	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
57	PSIPE – Dwarf Red-Osier Dogwood, 2 Gal.	8-02	75	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00
58	PSIPE – Pink Flowering Currant, 5 Gal.	8-02	4	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00
59	PSIPE – Dwarf Mountain Laurel, 2 Gal.	8-02	6	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00
60	PSIPE – Dwarf Ninebark, 5 Gal.	8-02	17	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 544.00
61	PSIPE – Sword Fern, 1 Gal.	8-02	106	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,908.00
62	PSIPE – Evergreen Huckleberry, 5 Gal.	8-02	19	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 722.00
63	PSIPE – Salal, 1 Gal.	8-02	243	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00
64	PSIPE – Kinninick, 1 Gal.	8-02	243	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00
65	PSIPE – Dull Oregon Grape, 1 Gal.	8-02	243	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00
66	Seeded Lawn Installation	8-02	5,600	SF	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00
67	Topsoil Type A	8-02 SP	338	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,688.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 24,336.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,660.00
68	Root Barrier	8-02 SP	360	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,760.00
69	Bark or Woodchip Mulch	8-02 SP	23	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,771.00
70	Private Property – Restoration and Appurtenances R	8-02 SP	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 26,458.00	\$ 26,458.00
71	Rounded River Rock	8-02 SP	17	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,295.00
72	Basalt Boulders	8-02 SP	55	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.00
73	Irrigation System	8-03	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 31,702.00	\$ 31,702.00	\$ 19,870.00	\$ 19,870.00
74	Irrigation Restoration	8-03	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,436.00	\$ 10,436.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
75	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	8-04	160	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00
76	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	8-04	70	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00
77	Extruded Curb	8-04	140	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
78	Mountable Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	8-04	1,170	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 43,290.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 31,005.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,350.00
79	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Concrete Curb and	8-04	330	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,740.00
80	Dowelled Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	8-04 SP	270	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,850.00
81	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter Type 1	8-04 SP	1,800	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 75,600.00
82 84	Cement Concrete Driveway Approach Type 2	8-06 SP	190	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,770.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00
83 82	Raised Pavement Marker Type Blue	8-09 SP	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
84 83	Adjustment Monument Case and Cover	8-13 SP	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 9,544.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
85 84	Monument, Monument Case, and Cover	8-13 SP	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
86 85	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	8-14 SP	67	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,385.00
87 86	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	8-14 SP	81	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,533.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,555.00
88 87	Median Cut-Through Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	8-14 SP	44	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,040.00
89 88	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	8-14 SP	1,550	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 110,050.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 72,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 108,500.00
90 89	Cement Conc. Bicycle Ramp	8-14 SP	64	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,240.00
91 90	Cement Conc. Bus Shelter Pad	8-14 SP	24	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,880.00
92 91	18" Cement Conc. Border	8-14 SP	1,040	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 36,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,400.00
93 92	ADA Ramp	8-14 SP	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00
94 93	Illumination System, Pedestrian	8-20 SP	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 89,596.00	\$ 89,596.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 67,800.00
95 94	Illumination System, Roadway	8-20 SP	1	LS	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 499,673.00	\$ 499,673.00	\$ 488,798.00	\$ 488,798.00
96 95	Monument Sign Lighting	8-20 SP	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 11,207.00	\$ 11,207.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 11,540.00
97 96	Center Island Receptacle System	8-20 SP	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,889.00	\$ 6,889.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 4,128.00
98 97	Replace Existing Junction Box with New Junction Bo	8-20 SP	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,368.00	\$ 8,368.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 5,145.00
99 98	RRFB System (204 th St NE & Olympic Pl)	8-20 SP	1	LS	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 98,650.00	\$ 98,650.00	\$ 119,385.00	\$ 119,385.00	\$ 119,780.00	\$ 119,780.00
100 99	Loop Replacement Type 2	8-20 SP	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
101 40	Permanent Signing	8-21	1	LS	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 22,780.00
102 40	Monument Sign	8-21 SP	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 25,941.00	\$ 25,941.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 1,654.00
103 40	Paint Line	8-22	3,350	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,025.00
104 40	Plastic Wide Lane Line	8-22	160	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 736.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
105 40	Painted Wide Lane Line	8-22	370	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 407.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 444.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 555.00

106-40	Plastic Crosswalk Line	8-22	450	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,375.00
107-40	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8-22	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00
108-40	Plastic Traffic Letter	8-22	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
109-40	Pedestrian Handrail	8-26 SP	256	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 72,704.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 66,816.00
110	Flaggers	1-10 SP	2,160	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 127,440.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 137,700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 136,080.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 142,560.00
111	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	7-09 SP	60	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00
Total					\$ 2,672,489.00		Total	\$ 2,488,904.00		\$ 2,586,874.00		\$ 2,658,491.00		\$ 2,731,008.00		\$ 3,256,146.00

